

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Mr M Jellow |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Respondent: | London Borough of Waltham Forest |
| Heard at: | East London Hearing Centre |
| On: | 29 January 2018 |
| Before: | Employment Judge Russell |
| Representation Claimant: Respondents: | In person Mr S Bishop (Counsel) |

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim of breach of contract fails and is dismissed.
- 2. The Respondent breached the Claimant's right to be accompanied at a meeting on 17 August 2017. The Claimant is awarded £696.70.
- 3. The Respondent's application for costs is refused.

Employment Judge Russell

29 January 2018